PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7480316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERMAN SYDNEY ROUP	11/26/2019
STEVEN SMITH	11/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TALON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	21900 BURBANK BLVD., SUITE 101
City:	WOODLAND HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91367

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17878931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032607390

Email: ip@remotedocket.com
Correspondent Name: SIRITZKY LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1765 GREENSBORO STATION PLACE, SUITE 900

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102-3470

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4014-0136-D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDDIE ROWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Eddie Rowell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=4014-0136-D1_Assignm	nent_and_Declaration_ROUP_PTO#page1.tif
source=4014-0136-D1_Assignm	nent_and_Declaration_ROUP_PTO#page2.tif
source=4014-0136-D1_Assignm	nent_and_Declaration_ROUP_PTO#page3.tif
source=4014-0136-D1_Assignm	nent_and_Declaration_ROUP_PTO#page4.tif
source=4014-0136-D1_Assignm	nent_and_Declaration_ROUP_PTO#page5.tif

PATENT 507433384 REEL: 060780 FRAME: 0261

source=4014-0136-D1_CURVED_ZIPPER_Assignment_and_Declaration_SMITH_4014-0136-PCT_PTO#page1.tif source=4014-0136-D1_CURVED_ZIPPER_Assignment_and_Declaration_SMITH_4014-0136-PCT_PTO#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

.

WHEREAS, I, **Herman Sydney ROUP** of Santa Barbara, California, U.S.A., (hereinafter the "**Assignor**"), have invented certain new and useful inventions for which a patent application entitled "**Curved Zipper**," has been prepared and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 23, 2019, receiving Application No. **62/939,590**, and further identified as Attorney Docket No. 4014-0132-P.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto Talon Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation, having an address at 21900 Burbank Blvd., Suite 270, Woodland Hills, California, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and applications, and in and to any application from which said application claims priority, any divisional or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by Assignor, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries, foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Assignor further agrees for Assignor and for Assignor's heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as Assignor lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid to obtain to maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application number and filing date of the Patent Application once known;

Assignor hereby acknowledges that Assignee's internal and external counsel have represented only Assignee and will continue to represent only Assignee with respect to this invention;

Assignor hereby acknowledges an obligation of assignment and transfer of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made;

1 of 4

Assignor and Assignee hereby agree that this assignment is governed by the laws of the state of California of the United States of America and subject to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the state of California of the United States of America; and

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

DECLARATION: Assignor further declares that:

- (A) The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- (B) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- (C) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto has executed this Assignment upon the date indicated below.

[Signatures appear on following pages]

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of <u>California</u>	
County of <u>Santa Barbara</u>	
On <u>Nov 26, 2019</u> before me, <i>Linda</i>	Malhotra, Notary
Personally appeared Herman Sydney Name(s) of Signer(s)	Roup
LINDA MALHOTRA COMM. # 2133581 OF THOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA SANTA BARBARA COUNTY OF COMM. EXPIRES DEC. 7, 2019	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Linda Malhotra, Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it may	NAL
prevent fraudulent removal and reattach	
Description of Attached Document Title of Type of Document: <u> </u>	Declaration
Document Date: Nov 23, 2019	
N/A	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Office – Title(s): Partner - Attorney in Fact	Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)

	By: Herman Sydney ROUP
	Dated: 11/24/2019.
STATE OF California)
personally appeared Herman Sydr Satisfactory evidence to be the p Instrument and acknowledged to r	ney ROUP, who proved to me on the basis of person whose name is subscribed to the within me that he executed the same in his authorized on the instrument the person, or the entity upon ecuted the instrument.
certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR' foregoing paragraph is true and corre	Y under the laws of the State of California that the ect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	(Seal)
	See Attached Watary Document
	With the

3 of 4

Date: DEC. 12,2019

ACCEPTANCE DECLARATION

Assignee hereby agrees to and accepts the above-mentioned Assignment from Assignor.

ASSIGNEE: Talon Technologies, Inc.

Signature:

Name & Title: Larry DYNE, Chief Executive Officer

duly authorized for and on behalf of

Talon Technologies, Inc.

4 of 4

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

WHEREAS, I, **Steven Smith** of 15 Van Mildert Close, Peterlee, Co. Durham, SR8 2NJ, United Kingdom, (hereinafter the "**Assignor**"), have invented certain new and useful inventions for which a patent application entitled "**Curved Zipper**," has been prepared which is to be filed herewith and which is further identified as Attorney Docket No. 4014-0136-PCT. (PCT/IB2020/061005; filed 11/22/2020)

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto Talon Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation, having an address at 21900 Burbank Blvd., Suite 101, Woodland Hills, California, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and applications, and in and to any application from which said application claims priority, any divisional or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by Assignor, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries, foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Assignor further agrees for Assignor and for Assignor's heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as Assignor lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid to obtain to maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application number and filing date of the Patent Application once known;

Assignor hereby acknowledges that Assignee's internal and external counsel have represented only Assignee and will continue to represent only Assignee with respect to this invention;

Assignor hereby acknowledges an obligation of assignment and transfer of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made;

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

Attorney Docket No.: Curved Zippers 4014-0132-P

Assignor and Assignee hereby agree that this assignment is governed by the laws of the state of California of the United States of America and subject to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the state of California of the United States of America; and

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

DECLARATION: Assignor further declares that:

- (A) The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- (B) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- (C) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto has executed this Assignment upon the date indicated below.

	DocuSigned by:	Nov-22-2020 5:07 PM PST
By:	steven smith	Dated:
-	Steven Smith	

ACCEPTANCE DECLARATION

Assignee, **Talon Technologies, Inc.**, hereby agrees to and accepts the above-mentioned Assignment from Assignor.

C. Docusigned by: UKKY DYNE	Nov-23-2020 8:04 AM PST
Signature: 47252262B6994BB.	Date:

Name & Title: Larry DYNE, Chief Executive Officer

duly authorized for and on behalf of

Talon Technologies, Inc.

RECORDED: 08/11/2022

2 of 2